
Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Directorate of Colleges
Higher Education Department

The Nodal Prineipal,
Jammu Division Colleges
GCW Gandhi Nagar.

The Nodal Pdaeipal,
Kashmir Division Colleges.
Govt. College of Education, MA Road.

Subject: Fee Strueture for Government Degree Colleges, UT of J&K.

Ref: 1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

Govt Order No. 297-HE of 20 lg dated 30-05-20 19

Order No. 42-DC-HE of 2025 dated 09-05-2025
WCP/NP/2025/165 dated 02-06-2025 from Nodal Principal, Jammu
Division Colleges
NKD/ 166 dated 16-05-2025 from Nodal Principal Kashmir Division
Colleges.
Approval from Competent Authority received vide e-once file No. 7 710560
dated 10-06-2025.

Sir/Madam,

Apropos to the subject and references cited above, the fee to be charged from
eligible students at the time of admission to undergraduate courses in Government
Degree Colleges of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, is governed by Govt
Order No. 297-HE of 2019 dated 30-05-2019 issued by the Department of Higher
Education, J&K.

In this context, as approved by the Competent Authority you are advised to direct
the Principals of concerned divisions to receive admission fee/other local fund
components of fee as per the below mentioned rates from current academic session:

FBB COMPONBNT (A)

S.No College Component
E:dsting I Component
Fee wise increase

40 60

1950 650

100 50

15165

Revised Fee

Admi on Fee

Pool Fund

Student Aid Fund

Building Maintenance Fund
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Games/ Sports Fund

Reading Room Fund

Furniture Fund

Stationary Fund

Magazine fund

Motor Vehicle Fund

Identity Card Fund

Student Service Fund 130

Seminar/Cultural Activities Fund %
Excursion Fund 90

220

50

70

35

80

60

50

Medical Aid Fund

Relief Fund

Red Cross Fund

Miscellaneous Fund

EduSat/IT Services

College NSS Fund

25

10

50

60

25

50

Insurance Fee

Subject Tour Fund

EVS Fee

100

105

238

3633Total

FBB COMPONENT (B)

Practical and Internship Fee

For All subjects with Practical

All Subject with No Practical

Internship
FaB COMPONBNT (C)

Additional Fee for following Subjects in case

Computer Application/IT
Home Sdence/ Food Science

Biotechnology
Mass Media and Video Production
Sericulture
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20

20

10

10

20

O

40

0

10

0

5

10

1000

250

70

100

35

80

60

50

50

50

100

35

30

50

100

25

60

100

110

248

4633

of Major Subject
2500

1700

1700

3200
1700



UNIVBRSIW FBB (D)

As per actuals as Charged by Respective Universities

Further, the Principals may be asked to remit the admission fee in the concerned Gout.
treasuries.

NOTB: The rest of the fee components shall remain unchanged and be charged at the
same rates as notifIed in the Govt. Order No. 297-HE of 2019 dated 30-05-2019 issued
by the Higher Education Department.

+

lus Ahmad Giri:JKAS
Mission Director RUSA, J&K/

Director Colleges, J&K

DC-HE/K 1202511251 Dated2406-2025.

Copy to:
1. PS to Add1. Chief Secretary, Higher Education Department for information of Addl.

Chief Secretary.
2. once file/Master file.
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